
Thursday, August 19 —CAP NF PLYMOUTH7. Oam. Breakfast Session
9. 0 Women’s Programme (ElizabethBauman): Short Story, Worming9.30 Morning Melodies10. 0 Manhunt
10.145 The Caravan Returns10.30 True Confessions10.45 The Deceiver11.9 Close down
6. Op.m. Two with a Tune615 Joyce Frazer (vocal)6.30 Latin Fashions
6.45 Calling Inglewood7.0 The Orchestra Entertains7.45 Question Mark7.30 Tudor Princess
7.45 At the Console
8.14 Farm Session (Jack Brown): Re-search on Pig Production at Ruakura8.30 The Kinkintilioch Junior Choir’8.465 Harry Horlick and his Orchestra8.3 London Studia Recitals: Eric Hope(piano) (BBC)9.30 Trio Time9.45 Tony Bennett10.0 Jazz for Sale10.30 Close down

OXA 1203 ANGANYL |7. Oam. Breakfast Session9. 2 wepecially for Women (Patriciay)9.30 Piano Rhythms10.0 Dark Abyss10.16 Manhunt10.30 The Meredith Scandal10.46 Famous Tenors41. 0 Close down :

6. Op.m. Recent Releases6.25 Weather Report and Town Topies6.40 Latin Rhythms7.0 Famous Rescues7.15 Sporting Roundup (Norm Nielsen)7.30 Songs by Jimmy Wakely7.45 Reginald Dixon (organ)8.0 Farm Topics
8.15 Listeners’ Requests10.0 Famous Impostors10.30 Close down

ZAN 1340 NELSON 224 m.7. 0am. Breakfast Session8.0 Between Ourselves: Feminine Topies9.30 Classical Miniatures10. 0 The Evil Lady10.15 The Dark God10.30 New and Catchy11.0 Close down6. O p.m. Xavier Cugat and Others6.30 Nelson Hit Parade

0 Tudor Princess15 Frisky Fiddler
+30 Soprano and Orchestra0 Rural Broadcast15 Latest Light Fare45 Cricketing Characters: Spectatorsthe final talk by ane Constantine)

OO

OMNN

9. 4 Popular Vocalists: RosemaryClooney (VOA) :

9.30 Play: Like a Thief in the Night.by C. Gordon Glover (NZBS)
ay Nights at the Ballet10.30 Close down
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9.30 am. Michael Morley (boy soprano)9.43 Ballet Suite: Le Cid Massenet10. 0 Music While You Work10.30 Devotional Service10.45 London Piano Accordion Band11. O Mainly for Women: Country Club;The Golden Bush (NZBS)11.30 Michele Fleta (Spanish tenor)12. O Lunch Musie
+ 0 p.m. Mainly for Women: A WestAustralian Farm. by Mrs. E. M. True-man (NZBS): The Road to the Isles, byT. F. Kennedy (NZBS).30 Music While You Worko CLASSICAL HOUR: MozartPiano Sonata No. 5 in G, K.283Piano’Sonata No. 15 in €, K.545Organ Sonata No. 2 in B Flat, K.68Violin Concerto No, 4 in D, K.2{84 0 Miss Billy >

4.55 Music by Jerome Kern, played byKingsway Promenade Orchestra6.15 Children’s Session: Junior Digest;Winnie the Pooh (BBC)
. 0 Listeners’ Requests7.15 For Farmers: Discussion betweenrepresentatives of Lincoln College andFederated Farmers * (NZBS)7.34 Dad and Dave7.46 From the Films: Rawicz and Lan-dauer, and Tommy Reilly8. 0 Fanfare, with Brian Marston andhis Orchestra (Studio)
.20 The Mills BrothersBarber Shop Ballads
GRACE BLAIR (soprano)Cradle Song
Twilight Fancies
The Bird’s Tale
In the Garden of the SeraglioLove’s Philosophy Delius(Studio)8.50 The Melachrino Orchestra{rving Berlin Salection

9.30 Your Dancing Party: Jimmy Doer-sey’s Orchestra (VOA)
9.45 The Billy Maxted Trio10.0 Rov Ross and his RiverboatRamblers (VOA)10.30 Dave Rrubeck’s Quartet11.20 Close down

On

BYC SAARISTCHURCH
5. Op.m. Concert Hour7.0 The Ballet Theatre OrchestraBaliet Music: Fancy «Free Bernstein7.30 Historical America in Song(For details, see 2YC)8.0 Sounds, Words and Music: Anexperiment in sound based on the three|elements of radio. The music in ti:programme is Variations on a Recitative
by Arnold Schoenberg played by organ-ist Marilyn Mason, and the verses arspoken by William Austin; written byAlan Morris (NZBS).20 Vivienne Dixon (violin) and AltheaHarley-Slack (piano)Legende » DeliusSonata Movement ,

‘ Brahms
(NZBS)

8.35 The Roehn TrioString Trio Berkeley8.51 Sterndale BennettHarold Williams (baritone)Little Rascal
Owen Brannigan (bass)Leanin’
9. 0 THE NATIONAL ORCHESTRA(For details see 2YC)10.15 Suzanné Danco (soprano) andGuido Agosta (piano)
Song Cycle: La Bonne Chanson. Op.61 ayre10.37 Jascha Heifetz (violin) and ArthurRubinstein (piano)
Sonata in A Franck11.0 Close down

BXC 1 160 xdMARU258 m.
7. Oa.m. Tunes for Toast9
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10. 0
10.30

Good Morning, LadiesJimmy Shand and his MusicHits from the Shows
Lady in Distress @

The Devil and the LadyNever Let Me Love YouBarbara Dale
Close down
p.m. Teatable Melodies
Calling Waimate
Stanley Black’s OrchestraFour Corners
Johnny Raven
H.S.A. Review
Listeners’ RequestsThe Dark StrangerReflections
Close down

YZ ..GREYMOUTH|
-_6 Morning Star: Elisabeth Schwarz.cop10. O Devotional Service10.18 Miss Billy10.30 Music While You Work11. 0 Women’s Session: Elizabeth Laingtalks about Beauty Care for the Thirties11.12 Concert Memories12. 0 Lunch Musie2. Op.m. Classical Music
Symphony No. 6 in 8B Minor(Pathetique) Tchaikovski2.45 The Mountebank3.0 Music While You Work3.30 All-Star Variety4.0 The Burtons of Banner Street4.12 Recital for Two5. 0 In Sentimental Mood5.15 Children’s Session: Radio Circle5.45 Tea Dance6. 0 Dad and Dave7.15 Garden Expert (0. H, Jackson)7.30 Hit Parade8.0 Short Story: Summer Idyll, byNancy Bruce (NZBS)8.15 Tango Time with the Castilians8.30 American Folk Songs presented by

_ ~ Ives and Susan Reed
.32 The Adventures of P.C. 49 (BBC)0. O Continental Hit Parade10.30 Close down

AVA DUNEDIN780 ke 384 m.
30 a.m. Music While You Work0.20 Devotional Service0.45 Miss Billy1.0 Topics for Women: Garden Talkby M. Laurie; Mansfield Park (BBC);The Distal Side: The Housewife, theSecond of a series of talks by FileenSaunders on Women’s Life Through theCenturies
12. 0 Lunch Music2. Op.m. The Bing Crosby Show (VOA)2.30 Music While You Work3. 0 The Caravan Passes 5
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3.30 CLASSICAL HOURString Quartet in E Flat, Op. 54
DvorakPiano Sonata in B Flat Minor
Balakirey4.30 From the Irish Roads, with RichardHayward4 Jerry Gray and his Orchestra6.15 Children’s Session: The StolenTurnips; The Moonflower (ABC)6. 0 String Serenade: Light OrchestralMusic played by Aitrede Antonini(VO:7.15 Song and Story of the Maori

NZBS)@ .7.30 Reel and Strathspey Ciub (JoeWallace)
8. Dunedin Studio Orchestra con-ducted by Gil Deeh (Studio)fae Adventures of the Scarlet Pimper-ne
9.30 Heritage of Song10. O Affairs of Harlequin10.30 Old Time Ballroom: Sydney‘hompson’s Orehestra (BBC)11.20 Close down

4y 900 DpUNEDIN,, m.5. Op.m. Concert Hour
7. 0 Yehudi Menuhin (violin), with thePhilharmonia OrchestraConcerto in D Minor Mendelssohn7.30 Historical America in Song(For details, see 2YC)8. 0 Review: Portraits from Memory:Joseph Conrad, another talk by BertranaRussell (BBC); Poems by StephenSpender read by the author
8.35 Alfred Deller (counter-tenor)Epithalamium
Sweeter Than Roses PurcellSorrow Stay DowlandIt Fell on a Summer’s Day CampionWhat Then Is Love But Mourning

Rossiter9.0 THE NATIONAL ORCHESTRA(For details, see 2YC)
10.145 Elizabethan Lyrics read by Carle-ton Hobbs
10.31 The Zorian String QuartetString Quartet No. 2 in F Sharp Minor

Tippet11. 0 Close down

4X) 1430 DUNEDIN m.~Op.m. Bandstand
-30 Presbyterian HourBest in the West
Cowboy RoundupListeners’ Requests
Swing session
Close down

AY] INVERCARGILL720 ke.
sagt
a.m. This Week’s Composer: Schu-ert
0. QO Devotional Service
0.148 The Burtons of Banner Street0.30 Music While You Work1. 0 Women at Home: Southland Dis-cussion Panel
12. 0 Lunch Music2. Op.m. The Caravan Passes2.15 Concert by Berlin PhilharmonicOrchestra and Wilhelm Kempir (piano)A Little Night MusicCoacert Rondo for Piano and Orches-tra MozartThe Sermon to the Birds (St. Francisof Assist) LisztGood Friday Music ransttat) Wagner3. 0 Songs of Horace Gleeson3.30 Hospital session4. Over to You ee

eo)4.30
der g
Concert and GlendaRaymon5.15 Children’s Hour: Time for Juniors;The Moonflower (ABC); Guide Night45 Victor Sllvester’s Musie6. 0 Beloved Vezabond7.15 Variety Magazine

7.46 Palace of Varieties (BBC)
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68.15 Glamorous Nights: The Music and .Story of Ivor Novello
Serenata: Maurice Tansley singswith Jack Thompson at the piano(Studio)9.30 French ComposersKathleen Long (piano)Theme and Variations, Op, 73 Faure9.44 Maggie Teyte (soprano)Chanson Triste DuparcGreen DebussyPsyche PalidiheWinter Has Ceased : Faure9.54 Otago University TrioMaurice Till (plano), Francis BateCeello), and Gladys Vincent (violin)Trio No. 2, Op. 98 d'indy(NZBS)10.15 The Reminiscences of WickhamSteed: The Kaiser’s Germany (BBC)10.30 Jazz Time

11.20 Close down

Makemeals
livelierwith
mustard

Mustard on your plate
Music inYourpalate1 PerkUpyourmeals,
givea newzesttosnacks,cheesedishes,fish
and meats with tasty, toothsome, mustard.
Nothing takes the place of mustard for

livening meals and appetites:

Colmans
Mustard M9.3h


